UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1926908241 Fee: $98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
This Instrument prepared by Date: 00/26/2019 10:54 AM Pg: 1 of 7

and after recording should be
returnad fo:

Inland Bank and Trust
2805 Butterfield Road Suite 200
Qak Brook, IL 60523

Property Address:
3540 N. Ashland Ave,,
Unit G ana C-1
Chicago, IL #0857
PIN Number(s¥:

14-19-408-049-1001
& 14-19-408-049-1008

AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS

This Amendment to Loan Documents; (this “Amendment”) by and between 3540 North Ashland LLC,
an llinois limited liability company (the “3ofrewer”) and Inland Bank and Trust (the “Lender”) is dated
as of September 17, 2019 and amends the Tollowing documents:

Non-Revolving Loan Documents:

Promissory Note in the principal amount of $543,000.00; Business Loan Agreement;
Assignment of Deposit Account; Mortgage dated Septemipzr17, 2019 recorded with the Recarder of
Deeds of Cook Caunty, Hinois onSeptombat #5%2019 az cacument number QA 630809 3
and Assignment of Rents dated September 17, 2019 recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, llinois on Sgptamar 25%12019 as document number \22GB0B094  (as more
specifically described in Exhibit A); each dated as of the date herecf pctween the Lender and the
Barrower (as the same may be amended, restated, modified, renewed, ex'ended, substituted and/or
replaced from time to time, together with any documents executed pursuant ihereto, collectively, the
"Non-Revolving Loan Documents").

Equipment Loan Documents:

Promissory Note In the principal amount of $67,000.00; Business Loan Agrecment and
Commercial Security Agreement; each dated as of September 17, 2019 between the Lender and
Borrower (as the same may be amended, restated, modified, renewed, extended, substituted andfor
replaced from time to time, together with any documents executed pursuant or incidental thereto,
collectively, the "Equipment Loan Documents”).

The Nan-Revalving Loan Documents and the Equipment Loan Documents are referred to
herain as the ‘Loan Documents”, The indebtedness reprasented by the Loan Documentsis referred
to herein as the “Indebtedness”. The collateral pledged pursuant to the Loan Documents Is referred
to herein as the “Collateral”. Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall
have the same meaning as in the referenced Loan Documents.

The parties hereto agree as follows: Attornay’s Title Guaranty Fund, Inc.
1 8. Wacker Dr. Ste, 2400
Chicage, IL, £0606-4580
Recording Departmant



1926908241 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS

1.1 Cross Collateralization / Cross Default. Borrower acknowledges and agrees that (A) any and
all collateral pladged as security in favor of Lender pursuant to the Non-Revolving Loan Documents

sacures the Indebtedness; (B) any and ali collateral pledged as security in favor of Lender pursuant
to the Equipment Loan Documents secures the Indebtedness; (C} Lender shall not release any lien
on any Collatera! unless and until all the Indebtedness is paid in full; (D) any “Default’ or “Event of
Default” under the Non-Revolving Loan Documents shall be a default under the Equipment Loan
Documents; and (E) any “Default’ or “Event of Default’ under the Equipment Loan Documents shall
be a default under the Non-Revalving Loan Documents.

1.2 Cuanbus Amendment. Each of the Loan Documents shall be deemed amended to give
effact to tha provisions of this Amendment without need for referencing each of the Loan
Documents Ly aame. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Borrower and Lender
acknowledge % at the term “Agreements’, “Documents®, “Related Documents” and/or “Other
Agreements” shall mezn 2l of the Loan Documents as modified by this Amendment (and any notes,
amendments and agreements delivered in connection herewith) and shall now be deemed to
include this Amendmertand any other documents, instruments or agreements executed in
connection herewith. To the extent the terms of this Amendment are inconsistent with the terms of
the Loan Documents, the provisiona of this Amendment shall govern. The terms and provisions of
the Loan Documents shall remair in ull force and effect as modified by this Amendment.

[SIGNA FURE PAGE FOLLOWS]



1926908241 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the undersigned have caused this Amendment to be. duly
executed as of the day and year first above written.

LENDER:
INLAND BANK AND TRUST,

an lllinois State Chartered Banking Institution
By( 2@ =

Name:_ Chis Metcath
Title:__Sesot Vs, Pregdouts

BORROWEF:

3540 North Ashlana LLG,
an [linois limited liability company

By: =
Jdgeph C. Rossi, its Managing Meinber

Ruby Development Group LLC, Managing-viember of
3540 North Ashland LLC :

By
Shal Wolkowicki, its Manager

The foregoing Amendment dated September 17, 2019 between Leriser-and Borrower is hereby
consented and agreed to by the following guarantor(s) of the obligatior: uf Borrower:

1

Shai Wolkowicki, an individual

Date: September 7 1, 2019



1926908241 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower

STATE OF ILLINQIS )
. ) 5.
COUNTYOF _W1Itl )

On this {7 LT laay of UL f"‘ﬂzm 9, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared Joseph C. Rossi, an individual, to me personally known, who, being by me duly
sworn did say that he is the Managing-Member of 3540 North Ashland LLC, an llinois limited liability
company, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said company and said individual
acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company, and
acknowledaged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year last akova written,

WWWMVM
‘ OFFICIAL SEAL § % % / /
LINOIS

ANITA J FLASSIG
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF IL Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07714122
‘ ‘ /
My Commission Expires: e

P N

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88,

COUNTYOF /Ll )

On this/lﬂ}ay of g £/17 EM ﬂ’ “ ﬁh‘l 9, before me, a Notarv Public in and for said Btate,
personally appeared Shai Wolkowicki, an individual, to me personzin? I‘r:own who, being by me duly
sworn did say that he is the Manager of Ruby Development Group-LiZ, an lllinois limited liability
company, Managing-Member of 3540 North Ashland LLC; an lllincis liriiisd iability company, and
that said instrument was signed on behalf of said company and said indivicual acknow!edged the
execution of said instrument ta be the free act and deed of said company, and askiawledged to me
that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

ahd affixed my official seal the day

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set m
and year last above written.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ANITA J FLASSIG Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIG - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/14/22

My Commmission Expires:__7-14 .22




1926908241 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
, } ss.
COUNTYOQF WilL )

On this ﬂ_&day of SELTEM 9,,52/}}1 9, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personallyappearedaiiu METLALF |, anindividual, to me personally known, who, being
by me duly sworn did say that he is the _ SV £ of Inland Bank and Trust, an
[llinois state chartered banking institution, and that said instrument was signed on hehalf of said
company and said individual acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free act and
deed of 2200 company, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein
stated. '

~ INWITKNESS WHEREQF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year last abova written.

OFFICIAL SEAL . - %’
ANITA J FLASSIG 4 5/

NOTARY PUBLIC - $TATE OF ILLINOIS Notary Fublic

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/14/22

iy Commission Expires: 7(/"{ 22

Guarantor individual

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

. ) ss.
COUNTYOQF st L )

»oan /A
On this /I,*t?ay of $EPTE h8 ?201 9, before me, a Notary Publi¢ in and for said State,
parsenally appeared Joseph C. Rossi, an individual, to me parsonally known, and said individual
acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free act and deed of zalx individual, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the sarme for the purposes therein stated,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | have hereunto set v

of and affixed my official seai‘he day
and year last above written.

A
AT AAAPIAAAAS AT
APPSO WSS "

, OFFICIAL SEAL ¢ Notary Public '
' ANITA FLASSIG 5

:

L

NQTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

) , ) N
MY COMMSSONEXPRESOTIAZY My Commission Expires: Vood 23

Y e At ke A e i died

Py




1926908241 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Guarantor Individual

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88,
COUNTYOF W iw )

Y. A
On this)_'{_ggay of SEPTEM /55,%19, before me, a Natary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared Shai Wolkowicki, an individual, to me personally known, and said individual
acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free act and deed of said individual, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | have hereunto s
and year last@hove written. ”

hand and affixed my official seal the day

f % p
OFFICIAL SEAL L } )
ANITA J FLASSIG Notary Public 0
. NOTARYPUBLIC-STATEOF ILLNGE ;

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07114/72

My Commission Expires: 70 ‘/ ‘22,




1926908241 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
Lega! Description

UNIT NUMBERS C AND (G-1 IN THE 3536 N. ASHLAND CONDOMINIUMS, AS DELINEATED ON
A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

LOTS 8 AND 9 IN BLOCK 1 (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART OF SAID LOTS LYING
EAST OF A LINE 50 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE EAST LINE OF SECTION 19), IN
L. TURNER'S RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 1, 2, 3,4, 5§ AND 6 IN L. TURNER'S SUBDIVISION
OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 189,
TOWNSH I 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK

COUNTY, ILCINOIS;

WHICH SURVEY 13 ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED MAY
22,2008, AS DOCUNENT 0814322005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TOQ TIME, TOGETHER WITH
THEIR UNDIVIDED FERCENTAGE INTERESTS IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
Property commonly known as: 3540 N, Ashland Ave., Unit C and -1, Chicago, IL 60857

PIN: 14-19-408-049-1001 & 14-19-408'049-1008



